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Methodological Statement

The 2022 Reproductive and Sexual Health Education Survey was conducted by the Public Opinion
Research Lab (PORL) at the University of North Florida and sponsored by Duval County Public
Schools. The final sample consists of a random sample of 605 Duval County residents, aged 18 or older.

A sample of the population (adult Duval County residents) was selected using Random-Digit-Dialing
(RDD) methodology for both landlines and cell phones. RDD telephone numbers were provided by
Marketing Systems Group (MSG). For individuals answering on a landline telephone, the interviewer
asked the first qualified respondent to participate. Cell phone sample respondents were selected by being
the first qualified participant to answer the phone. The breakdown of landline to cell phone responses was
17% to 83%.

Data collection took place at PORL facility with its 27-station Computer Assisted Telephone Interviewing
(CATI) system from November 10 to November 18, 2022. Respondents were contacted by live callers via
telephone from 4:00 to 9:00 p.m. daily with up to 3 callbacks. This study had a 7.4% response rate, using
the American Association of Public Opinion Research (AAPOR) Response Rate 3 (RR3) calculations.
The overall margin of error for the study is +/- 4.0 percentage points.

To ensure a representative sample and to adjust for nonresponse bias, all data were weighted to the
adult population of Duval County. Data were first weighted to educational attainment for individuals 25
and over, and then to age, sex, and race/ethnicity. Demographic weights were calculated using the U.S.
Census Bureau’s American Community Survey (ACS) 2020 5-year estimates for the adult population of
Duval County. Party registration information was obtained from the election authorities in each county. All
weighted demographic variables were applied using the SPSS version 27 rake weighting function, which
won’t assign a weight if one of the weighting demographic variables is missing. Individuals with missing
demographic data were manually assigned a weight of 1.

This survey was directed by Dr. Michael Binder, PORL faculty director and UNF professor of political
science. The PORL is a full-service survey research facility that provides tailored research to fulfill each
client’s individual needs from political economic, social, and cultural projects. The PORL opened in 2001
and is an independent, non-partisan center, a charter member of the American Association for Public
Opinion Research (AAPOR) Transparency Initiative and a member of the Association of Academic
Survey Research Organizations (AASRO). As members of AAPOR, the PORL'’s goal is to support sound
and ethical practices in the conduct of survey and public opinion research. For more information about
PORL, our data, or methodology, visit www.unf.edu/coas/porl or contact porl@unf.edu.
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Crosstabulations and Frequencies

Questions below were asked of all respondents, unless otherwise noted.

Note: Percentages located in crosstabulations consist of weighted data, while Ns are unweighted totals. See the methodological statement for more about weighting.

How important do you think it is to have Reproductive and Sexual Health Education as part of the HIGH school curriculum?

Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Very important 64% 60% 68% 62% 69% 59% 2% 2% 58% 76% 2% 69% 62% 54% 52%
Somewhat important 22% 24% 19% 24% 17% 24% 21% 18% 14% 18% 19% 20% 26% 20% 27%
Not too important 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 10% 7%
Not important at all 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 10% 2% 2% 23% 3% 6% 2% 5% 15% 13%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 5% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% -
Refusal <1% <1% - <1% - - - - - - - - - - <1%
How important do you think it is to have Reproductive and Sexual Health Education as part of the MIDDLE school curriculum?
Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Very important 38% 32% 44% 36% 44% 31% 49% 47% 36% 35% 47% 43% 42% 30% 26%
Somewhat important 30% 29% 31% 30% 32% 33% 23% 35% 26% 42% 29% 27% 28% 32% 28%
Not too important 12% 16% 8% 14% 7% 12% 14% 7% 11% 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 15%
Not important at all 18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 22% 13% 10% 26% 6% 12% 16% 19% 28% 26%
Don't Know 2% 2% 1% 2% <1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 2% 4%
Refusal <1% <1% - <1% - - - - - - - - - - 2%
Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to the way you feel about Reproductive and Sexual Health Education in public schools.
Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Schools should NOT teach reproductive| o, 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 7% 5% 22% 3% 9% 4% 7% 19% 16%
and sexual health education.
Schools should ONLY promote
abstinence and NOT teach about birth 7% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 14% 8% 11% 8% 4% 4% 4%
control and safer sex practices.
Schools should promote abstinence
AND teach about birth control and safer| 80% 77% 84% 82% 79% 78% 86% 88% 65% 88% 78% 88% 87% 70% 74%
sex practices.
Don't Know 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% - - 2% - 1% 7% 6%
Refusal <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - <1%




Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school
How to deal with pressure to have sex

Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 67% 60% 73% 68% 68% 66% 75% 62% 65% 70% 75% 72% 71% 62% 55%
Somewhat important 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 17% 14% 24% 6% 19% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% - 4% 4% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11% 4% 7% 21% 2% 8% 4% 10% 14% 14%
Don't Know 1% <1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 4%
Refusal 1% 2% - <1% 2% - <1% - 4% - - - - 2% 3%
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
How to talk with parents about sex and relationships
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 72% 69% 76% 75% 69% 70% 82% 71% 58% 70% 76% 80% 76% 63% 69%
Somewhat important 13% 14% 13% 11% 18% 12% 11% 25% 15% 21% 15% 12% 13% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% - - 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 2% 3% 27% 3% 6% 4% 8% 15% 13%
Don't Know 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% - 1% 4%
Refusal <1% <1% - <1% - <1% <1% - - - - - - - 2%
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
Human anatomy and reproduction
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 80% 81% 79% 81% 80% 81% 82% 82% 2% 90% 82% 84% 80% 80% 67%
Somewhat important 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - <1% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 11% - 5% 4% 5% 4% 10%
Don't Know <1% - <1% <1% <1% <1% - - - - - - - 1% <1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
HIV and sexually transmitted diseases
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 85% 82% 87% 86% 84% 82% 91% 88% 75% 96% 89% 90% 87% 83% 71%
Somewhat important 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 12%
Somewhat oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - 1% 3% 1% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% - 19% - 6% 4% 4% 8% 12%
Don't Know <1% - <1% <1% <1% <1% - - - - - - - - 2%
Refusal <1% <1% - <1% - - - - - - - - - - <1%




Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school

Abstinence from sexual activity

Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 69% 65% 73% 72% 64% 66% 81% 59% 62% 56% 67% 81% 82% 69% 62%
Somewhat important 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 18% 14% 31% 12% 32% 19% 13% 11% 12% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 3% 9% 27% 8% 8% 4% 6% 11% 12%
Don't Know <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 2% <1%
Refusal <1% 1% <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1%
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
Birth control methods
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 73% 69% 76% 74% 71% 71% 7% 85% 62% 79% 77% 77% 79% 67% 60%
Somewhat important 14% 16% 12% 13% 16% 15% 14% 7% 14% 18% 15% 11% 10% 12% 16%
Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 5% 21% - 7% 7% 6% 12% 17%
Don't Know 1% <1% 2% 2% <1% <1% 2% - - - - 2% 2% 2% 1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
Condom use
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 75% 75% 76% 77% 73% 71% 86% 83% 67% 90% 84% 79% 78% 66% 61%
Somewhat important 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 7% 12% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% - - - - 1% 2% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 11% 2% 3% 21% - 7% 5% 6% 14% 18%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% <1% 2% 2% - 2%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support or oppose students learning about each of the following topics in HIGH school.
Gender and sexual orientation
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 46% 45% 47% 46% 48% 41% 55% 53% 42% 64% 50% 47% 49% 44% 29%
Somewhat important 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 25% 21% 22% 27% 20% 15% 10% 24%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% - 6% 8% 12% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 23% 25% 20% 23% 19% 28% 12% 12% 31% 6% 14% 14% 23% 34% 37%
Don't Know 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% <1%
Refusal <1% 1% - <1% 1% <1% <1% - - - <1% - - - 2%




Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school

How to deal with pressure to have sex

Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 54% 49% 58% 54% 55% 53% 61% 54% 42% 62% 54% 56% 61% 51% 46%
Somewhat important 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 15% 32% 19% 26% 25% 20% 19% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Strongly oppose 19% 22% 16% 21% 14% 21% 15% 10% 32% 6% 15% 16% 15% 31% 28%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 4% - - 2% - 2% 3%
Refusal <1% <1% - <1% <1% - <1% - - - - - - <1%
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
How to talk with parents about sex and relationships
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 64% 60% 68% 68% 58% 64% 71% 73% 45% 64% 67% 66% 72% 60% 59%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 15% 12% 20% 16% 11% 15% 15% 20% 15% 13% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 14% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 15% 17% 13% 16% 13% 16% 10% 9% 28% 3% 13% 16% 13% 21% 22%
Don't Know <1% 1% <1% <1% 2% 1% 1% - 4% - - 2% - 1% 1%
Refusal <1% - <1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - -
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
Human anatomy and reproduction
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 63% 63% 64% 64% 63% 61% 68% 67% 59% 72% 65% 64% 61% 68% 56%
Somewhat important 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 19% 15% 25% 17% 25% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% - 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Strongly oppose 14% 14% 14% 15% 9% 15% 11% 8% 17% 2% 10% 14% 16% 16% 18%
Don't Know 1% 1% <1% - 2% <1% 1% - 4% - - 2% - - 1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
HIV and sexually transmitted diseases
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 63% 63% 64% 66% 60% 61% 73% 70% 49% 79% 66% 60% 68% 60% 56%
Somewhat important 17% 14% 20% 15% 22% 19% 13% 18% 19% 12% 21% 18% 14% 14% 20%
Somewhat oppose 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Strongly oppose 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 16% 10% 8% 28% 2% 12% 16% 14% 24% 19%
Don't Know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% <1% 2% - 4% 2% - 2% 2% - 2%
Refusal <1% <1% - - 1% - - - -




Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school
Abstinence from sexual activity

Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 61% 57% 65% 64% 56% 59% 74% 54% 50% 65% 62% 63% 70% 60% 53%
Somewhat important 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19% 10% 36% 8% 21% 22% 16% 12% 11% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% - 4% 9% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 10% 10% 35% 5% 15% 14% 12% 25% 22%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% <1% 1% - 4% - - 2% 2% - 3%
Refusal 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 1%
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
Birth control methods
Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 52% 49% 54% 52% 52% 50% 58% 58% 45% 57% 59% 46% 55% 55% 43%
Somewhat important 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 23% 17% 27% 8% 21% 21% 25% 24% 11% 20%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 13% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 20% 23% 18% 21% 16% 20% 17% 9% 36% 9% 15% 18% 16% 29% 27%
Don't Know 1% 2% <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% - 4% - 1% 2% - 1% 1%
Refusal <1% 1% - - 1% <1% - - - - 1% - - - -
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
Condom use
Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 51% 51% 52% 53% 49% 47% 64% 53% 42% 58% 59% 53% 54% 48% 40%
Somewhat important 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 22% 12% 31% 10% 21% 19% 21% 21% 12% 19%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 4% 12% 7% 5% 5% 14% 15% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 21% 24% 18% 24% 18% 12% 31% 6% 17% 17% 20% 34% 33%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4% - - 2% - - 3%
Refusal <1% 1% - - 1% <1% - - - - 1% - - - -
Please tell me if you support students learning about each of the following topics in MIDDLE school.
Gender and sexual orientation
Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 38% 38% 38% 37% 40% 34% 46% 44% 35% 57% 46% 37% 40% 31% 23%
Somewhat important 20% 17% 22% 20% 19% 19% 19% 32% 17% 25% 21% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 13% 7% 4% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 30% 33% 28% 31% 26% 38% 19% 15% 39% 8% 22% 30% 30% 39% 45%
Don't Know 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Refusal <1% <1% <1% - 1% <1% - - - - 1% - - - 1%




Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in HIGH school.

Testing for STDs/HIV
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 56% 56% 56% 56% 58% 50% 71% 58% 47% 69% 66% 60% 55% 40% 47%
Somewhat important 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 21% 11% 24% 15% 25% 16% 19% 20% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 19% 20% 16% 22% 11% 12% 28% 3% 10% 14% 19% 37% 27%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% <1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% - - 1% 1%
Refusal <1% 1% - - 1% <1% - - - - 1% - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in HIGH school.
Treatment for STDs/HIV
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 51% 54% 49% 51% 52% 44% 63% 59% 52% 66% 62% 52% 51% 40% 39%
Somewhat important 17% 13% 21% 17% 19% 19% 15% 21% 12% 24% 16% 19% 19% 13% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 3% 9% 13% 12% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 27% 13% 14% 31% 4% 13% 15% 19% 41% 34%
Don't Know <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% 1% - 2% - 3% - - - 1% 2%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in HIGH school.
Pregnancy Testing
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 54% 51% 56% 54% 56% 50% 60% 60% 52% 72% 62% 55% 53% 44% 41%
Somewhat important 16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 15% 20% 10% 19% 18% 17% 20% 14% 11%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 10% 7% 10% 5% 5% 12% 5% 2% 10%
Strongly oppose 23% 24% 23% 25% 19% 28% 14% 13% 29% 5% 15% 15% 22% 39% 37%
Don't Know <1% - <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% - - - - 1% - - <1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in HIGH school.
Providing condoms
Sex College Race/Ethnicity e
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 49% 46% 53% 50% 50% 43% 62% 58% 47% 61% 53% 56% 54% 46% 33%
Somewhat important 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 22% 13% 15% 13% 24% 23% 20% 17% 7% 16%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 27% 22% 25% 23% 28% 18% 15% 36% 5% 15% 16% 23% 39% 44%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% <1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 1% <1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in MIDDLE school

Testing for STDs/HIV
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 33% 32% 34% 34% 32% 29% 41% 35% 33% 42% 40% 28% 40% 22% 28%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 25% 18% 25% 15% 28% 31% 22% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 10% 13% 15% 17% 16% 8% 20% 13% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 32% 34% 31% 33% 28% 35% 26% 25% 31% 13% 19% 29% 31% 49% 45%
Don't Know <1% <1% 1% <1% 2% <1% 1% - 4% - 2% - - 2% <1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in MIDDLE school.
Treatment for STDs/HIV
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 35% 35% 35% 36% 33% 29% 42% 44% 38% 49% 42% 29% 42% 24% 26%
Somewhat important 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 21% 16% 20% 13% 28% 26% 20% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 9% 24% 14% 4% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 37% 29% 24% 34% 12% 21% 28% 33% 55% 49%
Don't Know <1% <1% 1% <1% 2% 1% - - 4% - 2% - - 2% <1%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in MIDDLE school.
Pregnancy Testing
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly suppor 36% 34% 37% 37% 34% 31% 41% 43% 40% 47% 44% 29% 43% 24% 29%
Somewhat important 21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 24% 17% 30% 15% 31% 26% 27% 15% 25% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 11% 7% 16% 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 4% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 33% 32% 34% 27% 36% 30% 17% 28% 13% 18% 31% 31% 48% 49%
Don't Know <1% <1% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 4% - 2% 1% - - <1%
Refusal <1% 1% - - <1% <1% - - - - 1% - - - -
Please tell me if you support the following health services being available in MIDDLE school.
Providing condoms
Sex College Race/Ethnicity
Afr
Total M F No Yes White | Am/Black | Hisp/Lat Other 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
n=605 n=258 n=346 n=297 n=299 n=343 n=159 n=56 n=26 n=70 n=112 n=86 n=90 n=85 n=155
Strongly support 28% 23% 32% 30% 25% 23% 37% 25% 31% 24% 32% 27% 35% 22% 26%
Somewhat important 21% 21% 20% 19% 25% 22% 19% 32% 12% 30% 26% 28% 18% 17% 10%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 41% 46% 35% 42% 36% 44% 36% 25% 44% 32% 29% 34% 38% 54% 55%
Don't Know 1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 1% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2%
Refusal <1% <1% - - <1% <1% - - - - <1% - - - -




What is the highest grade in school or year of

college you have completed?

n=605
Grade school 3%
High school graduate 27%
Some college 37%
College graduate 23%
Post graduate degree 9%
Refusal 1%

What is your age group?

n=605
18-24 11%
25-34 22%
35-44 16%
45-54 16%
55-64 16%
65 or older 18%
Refusal 1%

What is your racial or ethnic background?

n=605
White/Caucasian 51%
African American/Black 28%
Hispanic/Latino 10%
Other 9%
Refusal 3%

What is your gender?

n=605
Male 48%
Female 52%
Other <1%
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